
AMENDMENT No.4 

 
 

Tender Enquiry No.: HLL/PCD/KfW/02/2013-14 dated 28.02.2014 
 

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS (NIT) 

 

1. Page no. 3 Para (4)        Date: 29.05.2014 

 

Existing 

 

Sl 

No. 
Description Schedule 

i. Dates of sale of tender enquiry documents 28
th

 February 2014 to 29
th

  May 2014 

ii. Place of sale of Tender Enquiry Documents 

HLL Lifecare Limited, (A Government of 

India Enterprise), Procurement & Consultancy 

Services Division, B-14 A, Sector-62, Noida -

201 307 

iii. Cost of the Tender Enquiry Document Rs. 5000/- 

Iv Pre Tender Meeting Date & Time 11
th

 March, 2014 at 15.00 Hrs 

V Pre Tender Meeting Venue Same as 2 (ii) 

vi. Closing date & time for receipt of Tender 30
th

 May 2014, 14.00 Hrs  

vii. 
Time and date of opening of Techno – 

Commercial tenders 
30

th
  May 2014, 14.30 Hrs 

Viii 
Venue of Opening of Techno Commercial 

Tender 
Same as 2 (ii) 

 

Read as: 

 

Sl 

No. 
Description Schedule 

i. Dates of sale of tender enquiry documents 28
th

 February 2014 to 12
th

 June 2014 

ii. Place of sale of Tender Enquiry Documents 

HLL Lifecare Limited, (A Government of 

India Enterprise), Procurement & Consultancy 

Services Division, B-14 A, Sector-62, Noida -

201 307 

iii. Cost of the Tender Enquiry Document Rs. 5000/- 



Sl 

No. 
Description Schedule 

Iv Pre Tender Meeting Date & Time 11
th

 March, 2014 at 15.00 Hrs 

V Pre Tender Meeting Venue Same as 2 (ii) 

vi. Closing date & time for receipt of Tender 13
th

 June 2014, 14.00 Hrs  

vii. 
Time and date of opening of Techno – 

Commercial tenders 
13

th
 June 2014, 14.30 hrs   

Viii 
Venue of Opening of Techno Commercial 

Tender 
Same as 2 (ii) 

 
 
Note: If EMD is submitted in the form of BG than the validity of the BG should be at least 165 days from the date of tender 
opening, i.e., up to 25th November  2014. 
 

 

A- Commercial Points  
 
Section VI: List of Requirement:  

 
a. Clause no. Part II required delivery schedule:  
 
Existing Clause (see amendment no.2): 
 
90 days from the date of issue of notification of award/ purchase order. In case of Prototype inspection (if any), the date of delivery 
will be 90 days from the date of approval of prototype. The offer for prototype should be with in 60 days from the date of issue of 
notification of award/purchase order. The date of delivery will be the date of delivery at consignee site in case of imported items. 
 
Read As: 
 

1. First 50% of total ordered quantity (irrespective of consignee)  within 120 days from the date of NOA 
2. Balance 50% of total ordered quantity (irrespective of consignee) by 180 days from the date of NOA 
 
The date of delivery will be the date of delivery at consignee site in case of imported items. 

  



 
 

B- TECHNICAL POINTS: 
 

 
1. Deep Freezer (Large): 

 
a. Clause 3.1: Vaccine Storage Capacity 

 
Existing Clause: 
 

 3.1: Net Vaccine Storage Capacity: 220 to 280 liters within basket in place. 

 

Read As: 

    

 3.1: DELETED 

 

       b.    Clause 3.2: Gross Volume: 

 

Existing Clause: 

 

3.2: Deleted 

 

Read As: 

 

3.2:  Gross Volume 275 to 300 liters 

 

 
2. Deep Freezer  (Small): 

a. Clause 3.1: Vaccine Storage Capacity 
 
Existing Clause: 
 

 3.1: Net Vaccine Storage Capacity: 90 to 100 liters within basket in place. 

Read As: 

 

 3.1 DELETED 

   

b. Clause 3.2: Gross Volume: 



Existing Clause: 

 

3.2: Deleted 

 

Read As: 

 

3.2: Gross Volume: 105 to 125 liters. 

 

 
OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS WILL REMAIN SAME 

------------------------------------------------------------------ 


